
VICTOR VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 

16500 MOJAVE DRIVE 

VICTORVILLE, CA 92395 

(760) 955-3300  Fax: (760) 955-2329 

2018– 19 Athletic Staff   Name   Email Address  Cellphone 

Athletic Director   Ryan Jensen  rjensen@vvuhsd.org  909-222-9526 

 

Head Football Coach   John Stewart  johnstewart@vvuhsd.org                 760-955-3300 X 31386 

Head Volleyball Coach   Victoria Verbick  Victoria.verbick08@gmail.com 760-605-1854 

Head Girls Tennis Coach   Briana Bowers  brianabowers22@icloud.com 760-953-8901 

Head Cross Country Coach  Fabian Lopez  lopezfabian_49@yahoo.com 909-586-2879 

Head Girls Basketball Coach  Anthony Fondarina tony41997@msn.com  760-686-0136 

Head Boys Basketball Coach  Brandon Henderson bhenderson@vvuhsd.org                  760-955-3300 x 31222 

Head Boys Soccer Coach  Bryan Musslewhite bmusslewhite@vvuhsd.org 909 -539-7385  

Head Girls Soccer Coach   Alexander Ontiveros Alex_ntvrs@yahoo.com  760-662-9214 

Head Wrestling Coach   C.T. Campbell  cthawkeye134@yahoo.com 760-270-7253 

Head Boys Baseball Coach  Juan Mejia  legnamejia@yahoo.com 760-220-6394 

Head Girls Softball Coach  Shondell Moore  smoore@vvuhsd.org  760-810-9772 

Head Track & Field  Coach  Jeff Vanover  jvanover@vvuhsd.org  760-955-3300X 31116 

Head Golf Coach   Robert Brooks  robertbrooks@vvuhsd.org 760-985-0192 

Head Boys Tennis Coach 

Head Swim Coach     

Head Cheer Coach   Meghan Singer  msinger@vvuhsd.org  760-490-1633 

 

 

Athletic Trainer    Lauren Minnick      760-792-0861 

                760-955-3300 ext. 31271 

Athletic Secretary   Selina Gonzales  sgonzales@vvuhsd.org      760-955-3300 ext. 31116 

ASB/ Athletics Bookkeeper  Kelly Manning  kmanning@vvuhsd.org      760-955-3300 ext. 31118 

  


